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STATE OF WASHINGTON,
COUNTY OF PIERCE. s.s.

...?O.b.e.Et....H.«:...Pla.t.t. ..... . ........ ...... ...... .... ........ .being first duly sworn,

on oath deposes and says that he is the
of THE PENINSULA GATEWAY, a weekly newspaper. That said
newspaper is a legal newspaper and it is now and has been for
more than six months prior to the date of the publication hereinafter
referred to, published in the English language continually as a weekly
newspaper in Gig Harbor, Pierce County, Washington, and it is
now and during all of said time was printed in an office maintained
at the aforementioned place of publication of said newspaper.

That the annexed is a true copy of

Ordinance No.. 104

as it was published in regular issues (and not in supplement form)

Oneof said newspaper once each week for a period of...

consecutive weeks, commencing on the..4_?.pn.o.day

19....9.7.., and ending on the....i.9th#.....day of..Qctpb_er 19 6j' _
both dates inclusive, and that such newspaper was regularly dis-
tributed to its subscribers during all of said period.

That the full amount of the fee charged for the foregoing publi-

cation in the sum of $ .y.z.eJ.V... which amount has been paid in
full, at the rate of $2.00 a hundred words for the first insertion and
$1.50 a hundred words far each subsequent insertion.

•Subscribed to and sworn before me this... / day of

Notary Public in atid1 for the State of Washington.

Residing at...5.1g....harbo r^.^Wa sh in£t c

E. (Office SuppBies (Post., Env.)
F. State Excise Tax
G. PRniok Expense

A. Wte*
B. iBngineeTing ............... _ ...... „„.,«...„«.. __________

TRlAiMSFEBS '
1948 Revenue Bond Hedemiption •**
1918 Revenue BoAd ftfaree* ....... .J»^,.._. ..... if r
1W1 Revenue Bo*d. »**fei*d t.*...****̂
1W1 'Revenue Bond Interest
Water ImpravenKent—Bond Redemption

Jt Imet Having Prajeot
fITotad Department

¥alat Fund

Passed: October ifc, iflfo

I hereby certify'**fr *o ft*-i Wtf kit
by tta 1$m--OoHM«..jitMawflMN|K
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A. (Planning and Matching Funds .._.....,.,.........
.Total ttepartnuent

1. TRAiNlSFlE&S
A. H^trattt Rental . - -,..,..*.
fl. ISittfciftg Fund for Town Hall -..*.«*

Told Department

tfOtf AL FOND

CITY STREET .FUND ' .
I. I&ALARIES AND WAGES

A; Cterfc — - -.«.- -.......--u.̂
B. SUiwrintdrHieiit - - ..........j.;..;,...-.
C. Street fengdneet — ; •- ^.~.^~^^-~**. —
D. tLaitXtf (WttgCS) ...«;.,..— ....i™..™^!—*-™.... i-L.~..~.i~.~.

2 QVMOtWfiEWANGfi AifcU) OPEjJUtfKON
A. EME&kten&tu^e .̂....«. . — .- - .- .....»..;*••....*.,
B. flriUiCK EX3>eft5e ..._..„........ _.,_,-„..„ i..mî «.,.,-,ii,.«
C. Ittd, ins./p&i. Aid, SOC. SeC ....*.

iClAiPrilAiL OUTLAY
A, fBqUiprtftenit ^ . . - - »«..» «..̂ -..̂ ....-̂ -̂. ^

tF^tal iMpartnl'&nit

s. &'iiitwt?r LIGHTING , *
A. ftDatotenaft'Ce *«..- «.... *.« .̂..»., ^ t.«H«WH»»u^«4
B. tPQWCa1 i- » , ..,„ i.;.,.._..j™;...

lOA'PTtAL OUTIAY
A^ IJffiW I '̂ShltS * * • - - ..-«.....« .;. ..«*«..-̂ ~4

fTotal department
mfcm *t ««MM

Estimated Oasti Ijalance, Adluat . — ̂  — a™..*..™-.
Watw ; Service Collection — .„.._.._.„.,._..„._.>...._..,.....
ServitJe Coinittedaons .. .̂._;.™.,̂ *.«iî ™i-»

T^AlTroKS

r^w^w^i^1^^^
A* (Sttft9!H3>teifcdeiit i .. -̂.....uwi.̂ !̂!.̂ !.*.........-!.̂ ^—;̂ .̂.-.̂
0, OoS'ector «.^. «**. i«4«.i.i(i^i.;«u»i^M^«B*4«j*w,
id* AS t̂aiiit *bterk «...w...̂ ..u.'̂ »~..««»«iii MiMd-u^..^
MAPNTONlAJ '̂CE AND OPERATION '
A. Sup^Mes, Miaintenance, Repair .̂.-...4..̂ .̂.-̂
'B iJ^QiWtf^ .̂ fa' 4<±. • n.ia;..^
CJ. flbabOtf „* „»*. i...̂ .̂ .̂ *... * ..™..ia4i.au..̂ .
D« Mtd> BWJ., Med. Aid, SwJ. SesCi *u**^uj"^»-.i»i--*utai»iu
E. iO*fice Supplies (Post., Bnv.) .
F. State Excise Tax -.._ „.. -,„
G. GTruck Expense _ — « . — ̂ ,

(CAi55rnAaj oufTLAy
B. 'Engineering .

Total Departmmt

TRANSFERS
E1948 Revenue Bond Hedemption — - «..™..— .
1948 Revenue Bond Interest -ii..1.......̂ -̂i I...-W.*.U.IWM««*
1%1 Revenue Boftd ttesePVe" !..»... ...̂ .....̂ m.....̂ .̂̂ .......̂ ,
1%1 'Revenue Bond Interest - „..„ „
Water Invprovemient — Bond Redemption

Total Department

rftrta! tHmd ^

AHUEJfUAiL S^Rlfilfe't FtJjN]Q ftsMfilNitlfi
{&tdthdtdd Cash Balance, Adjust .̂.;
Arterial Stfeet Pu)nd ApJJ'i'opt'iatlon ...- __

l^otal Fund
:.̂ JvsS((S-:?n^S?;'- •'•'•ft'-' -" '

AfiTliRlAlj S'iteHST FUND
A. iStr^t Pavimg i'roject - — ..J^...^....¥.....,...: , , ..,u^-u.ut

Total Department

fatal Fund

. ' •• . ' , .-•;-. i-*B.-» *.:.'

600,00

2,100.00
aoo.oo

350.00
3*310. 00

600.00
2,006.00

18,062.79
flOO.OO
950.00

1,000.00

1,500.00
800.09

1,000.00

11,1M.OO
B7.500.QO
1,«00.«0

s.w.oo
3,100.00

ftQ.OO

4,000.00
1,500.00
3,400.00

500.00
050.00

1,500.00
900,00

smw

£,000.00

5,000.00
fl 966 00

'834,00
1,330.00
2,500.00

- < ; ' *

9,300.00

i&n!.&

Boo.no
2,200.00

2,200.00

53,534.04

6,,150.00

18,512.79

1,000.00

25,762.79

1,800.00

1,000.00
™" i

2,800.00 28,562.79

42,314.00

t.TSO.OO

11,750.00

11JOO.OO

51,200.00

UAx^PO

11,114.00

42,314.00

5,300.00

6,000.00

9,300.00

9,300.00

1,300.00

9,300.00

JS3.710.83 133,710.83 133,710.83

Passed: October 12, 19&7,
^irtjlished on Wie l*tH day of

I hereby certify this to-fee a 4HW art*
as approved by the Town Council at a Special

HIUBtBRT B. SECOR, Mayor
Attest: A. R. KATH, Cleirk

of the 1967 budget for the Town of Gig Harbor,
f on October 12, 1967.

A. tt. RATH, Clerk.



AN ORDINANCE promulgating and adopting a Budget for the Town of Gig Ha-rbor For the period
from the first day of January, 1968, to the 31st day of December, 1968,

iWIhereas a hearing was held on the 12th day of October, 1967, for the purpose of hear ing any
taxpayer for or against any part of said budget. The Budget was adopted as the f i n a l Budget f o r "
the year 1968. t

iBE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the Town of Gig Harbor.
Section 1. That the following budget fot the- period from the 1st day of January, 19(58, to and

including the 31st day of December, 1968, be and is hereby adopted as the official budget for the Town
of Gig Harbor for the said period. > \
GENERAL (Current Expense) , ^Ai*U

'Estimated Cash Balance—(Adjust) i -----i 6,040.00
'Pinball License _ - _ 660.00
Motor Vehicle Excise Tax _.._ i. ~ 5,308.76
State Liquor Profits Appropriation ! 8,553.03
Centals and Miscellaneous _ ~— „ 1,292.21
Liquor Excise Tax ,...,—«...—. 4 3^360.62
Police Court Fines ,„ - _ ^ 4^000.00
Taxes: Tax levy 11 mills on valuation $2,219,947.00 — 24,419.42 53,5.14.04

CITY STREET FUND—Adjust. „ _ ....
Estimated Cash Balance _..*. .„.«. _
Justice Court Fines ~.«. ~..-. *. >
Gas Tax _..:. _ _ ^._ ^.._ :

Taxes; Tax Levy 4 mills on valuation $2,219,Mt80

2.

A.
B.
C.

E!
F.
G.

A.
B.
O.
D.
E.
IF.
G.
H.
I.
J.

K.
L
M.

AND
Mayor .and Council ...- -—
Clerk-Treasurer .. ..- -
Assistant Clerk - —— •
Attorney _ „ «... - —
Municipal Judge _.._ - —
Inspector
Clerk—Municipal Court -

jJ^TKNAWCE OPERATION EXPENSE
Mayor and Council _
Attorney «.. -
'Municipal Judge - - -
(Registration and Election —
[Census Expense - -..-.
Tbwn Hail EJkpense ~~.^-
'Publishing and" Advertising -
Office Supplies and Expense .....
Bionds and Insurance ...-." -
iWlashington Cities
State Examination - - -...
tlrtd. Jiis., Mlfed. AW., S«!. Sec
ITeilephone - - - —

(.CAPITAL OUTLAY
Equipment .i..*;.-......«.-, -.™.*..-.i

CMfice Or
3. JPtRiOOTEX^raON TO BEIRSON AND PROPERTY

SAILAIR1ES AND WIAOES
A. PoftiCfr Chief .̂ .....w.̂ .̂ -; ..... ».„ «*>.** ------ ̂
B. CH*rshal s ..... ̂ ...^..^.^^^.^ ...... .4^ .̂., ..........
C. Extra Police ..._ ...... _.._ ...... _______ ...... _..~ .............. ...

4. iMMNTE)NANCE AND OPERATION
A. (Patrol Car Maintenance ............... „.._ ..........
B. Marshal" Expenise ....... _™ ........... ;™ ...... - ...... -
C. Jail and Prisoner Ejc&eiise .;;̂ .-.™ ....... .._..„..„

(Total Department

HEALTH AND SANITATION CONTRACTURAL
SERV.
A. Health Ofljcer Retakier
B. Engineer

5.

6 PUIBIJEC LIBRARY
A. Conftmact ...r....i ______ ~..~.~

. Total Department
7.

A. tAtaaifional Help (labor)
B. Madnterttin'ce ....... -..-

OUTLAY
Equipment .....:....;...;.........;.

Total Department ...
8. DOORS ANID

A. Re£aft_ _
ribtai

Account
Totals

360.00
8,750.00
1,031.18
1,800.00

fiSO.flO
1,200.00

675.00

aoo.oo
toO.OU
359.00
450.00
aoo.oo

J,00<KW
noo.oo
sop.oo

1,400.00
316.89
550.00

i,̂ .oo
500.00

B31.29

7.20&.00
6,604.00
2,000.00

2,000.00
1350.00
aod.oo

aoo.oo

4,430.61

300.04
300.09

50Q.OO

Class
Totals

9.466.18

,6,866.89

331.29

15.800.00

2,450.00

150.00

4.439.89

600.00

500.00

1,250.00

12,006.00
50.00

7,827.00
8,879.79

Dent.
Totals

. 16.M4.38

18,250.00

150.00

4,439.89

1.100.00

. 1.250.00

38.5G2.79r.

Fimd
Totals




